
Addendum 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
3052 Beaumont Centre Circle, Lexington, KY 40513-1703 
Phone: (859) 422-3000 
Fax: (859) 422-3100 

 

Project: Big Creek Lake Dam – Toe Berm and Drainage Improvements 

Addendum No: 1 

Date: August 14, 2024 

Owner: MAWSS 

Contract No.  175578363 

This addendum is to be read with and constitutes part of the bid documents. 

Instructions to Bidders: 

1. Amend your copy of the bid documents in accordance with the detail below  
2. Retain one copy for your file; sign and return a second copy and attach to your proposal as confirmation 

that the Addendum was taken into account in your bid proposal.  
3. Failure to sign and return this form may result in a non-compliant bid.  
 

Details of the Addendum: 

1. Advertisement:  
• Update with revised bid submittal date. 
 

2. Prequalification of Contractors-RFQ:  
• Revised document text including RFQ/Bid Timeline. 

 
 RFQ Timeline:  

• A One Drive link will be sent to Contractors to access bid documents upon request. Prequalification 
Proposals will not be accepted after August 23, 2024.  

 Bid Timeline:  

• Pre-Bid Meeting (Tentative)............................................................................September 24, 2024  
• Deadline for Bidders to Submit Questions (at 2:00 PM).................................September 24, 2024 

Engineer Issues Responses to Questions......................................................October 2, 2024  
• Deadline for Bidders to Submit Bids (at 12:00 PM)........................................October 7, 2024  
• Notification of Award (Tentative).....................................................................November 4, 2024  

 
3. IFB Contract Documents and Specifications:  

• Updated Davis Bacon Wage Rates (6/28/2024) 
• Updated SRF Supplemental General Conditions with BABA 
• Revised document text including RFQ/Bid Timeline 
• Updated contract time under Proposal Page 2 from 343 days to 245 days 
• Filled in liquidated damages line on Contract Page 2, Item 6 to read $1,000/day 
• Updated Proposal Sheet to unit pricing 

 



August 14, 2024  

MAWSS 

Page 2 of 2  

 

 
4. IFB Drawing Package:  

• Estimated Material Quantities table added to sheet G-002. 
 
5. Build America, Buy America (BABA): ADEM has indicated that Build America, Buy America (BABA) 

may apply to this project, depending upon the funding source. AIS will definitely be applicable. Do you 
anticipate any non-domestic material being required for the project that would create potential issues with 
meeting BABA and/or AIS? The de minimis waiver would still be available if needed. The de minimis 
waiver allows nondomestic material to be utilized, provided no single item accounts from more than 1% of 
the total material cost, and the total of de minimis items does not exceed 5% of total material cost. If the 
de minimis waiver is used, the Contractor will need to keep a log of both the de minimis and non-de minis 
items. 

 
6. Attachments: 

 
• Advertisement. 
• Prequalification of Contractors-RFQ. 
• IFB Contract Documents and Specifications. 
• IFB Drawing Package. 
• Davis Bacon Wage Rates (6/28/2024) 
• Updated SRF Supplemental General Conditions with BABA 
• Updated Proposal Sheet to unit pricing 

 
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 

Kip Anderson PE, PG 
Principal 
Phone: 859-422-3074 
Kip.Anderson@stantec.com 

 

 

Name of Firm   

Authorized Signature   

Printed Name   Date  

 


